
CLUB CONTACT NAME CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS 

EAST REGION 

Edinburgh University BC  Elizabeth Dickinson rowing@ed.ac.uk 

George Heriot’s School RC  James Davidson jad@george-heriots.com 

George Watson’s College RC  Matthew Mole m.mole@gwc.org.uk 

Heart of Scotland Boat Club  Tom Newton  newton.tomas@gmail.com 

Heriot Watt University BC  Keziah Mercer km38@hw.ac.uk 

St Andrew BC  Iain Wilson sabcsecretary1@gmail.com 

Stirling RC  Jane Steel stirlingrowingclub@gmail.com 

Stirling University BC  Sade Hudgell Igweke secretary.subc@gmail.com 

University of St Andrews BC Louise Sandland rowing@st-andrews.ac.uk 

NORTH REGION 

Aberdeen BC Liz Dawson lizdawson57@talktalk.net 

Aberdeen Schools Rowing 
Association 

Morag Steel bryan81@talktalk.net 

Aberdeen University BC  Emily Carruthers e.carruthers.18@aberdeen.ac.uk 

Albyn School BC  Jimmy Lamont j.lamont@albynschool.co.uk 

Deeside Scullers Club  Ron Wallace ron@cofd.co.uk 

Dundee University BC  Elizabeth Briggs e.a.briggs@dundee.ac.uk 

Inverness RC  Jenny Baird secretary@invernessrowingclub.org.uk 

Robert Gordon University BC  Sophie Telfer s1.telfer@gmail.com 

Tay Rowing Club  Stewart Fleming secretary-tayrowing@hotmail.com 

WEST REGION 

Castle Semple RC  Clare Rainbow secretary@castlesemplerc.co.uk 

Clyde ARC  Phil York secretary@clydearc.org.uk 

Clydesdale ARC  Stella Hawthorne president@clydesdalearc.org.uk 

Glasgow RC  Thomas Boyd boyd_ta@hotmail.co.uk 

Glasgow Schools RC SCIO  Deborah Hunter dhunterconsultancy@gmail.com 

Glasgow University BC  Lindsey Vest secretary-boats@gusa.gla.ac.uk 

Loch Lomond RC  Lynn McKenzie secretary.llrc@lochlomondrowingclub.co.
uk 

Nithsdale ARC  Alison Dunse alisondunse1966@gmail.com 

Strathclyde Park RC  Sarah Gallacher secretary@strathclydeparkrc.co.uk 

Strathclyde University BC  Nicolas Kirsch secretary@strathclydeubc.co.uk 

The Glasgow Academy RC  Iain Somerside iain.somerside@btconnect.com 

 

These contact details have been supplied to Scottish Rowing by the clubs.  

All efforts have been made by Scottish Rowing to ensure they are correct. If any contact details are 

incorrect, please email memberservices@scottish-rowing.org.uk 
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